
 

777 NORTH CAPITOL STREET NE, SUITE 300, WASHINGTON, DC 20002 

MWCOG.ORG    (202) 962-3200 

May 18, 2021 

 

Jon Stone 

Draeger, Inc. 

3135 Quarry Road 

Telford, PA 18969 

 

RE: Amendment 1 to Contract # 19-075 SCBA Equipment  

 

Dear Mr. Stone: 

 

The Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments ("COG"), on behalf of its participating 

agencies, has amended the original award notification to update the following costs to the contract 

award. 

This amendment of Contract Award #19-075 incorporates all terms and conditions of RFP #19-

007 (SCBA Equipment) and Draeger, Inc.’s proposal submitted in response to same. Please be 

advised that each participating agency must issue its own contract and/or purchase order to 

Draeger, Inc. 

 

Please feel free to contact COG's Cooperative Purchasing office at purchasing@mwcog.org if 

additional information is requested. 

 

Best regards, 

 
Rick D. Konrad 

Contracts and Purchasing Manager 

mailto:purchasing@mwcog.org


  

777 NORTH CAPITOL STREET NE, SUITE 300, WASHINGTON, DC 20002 

MWCOG.ORG (202) 962-3200 

 

 

ATTACHMENT #1 

Pricing Update 
 

SCBA Products 

 

Item Original Unit Cost Updated Unit Cost 

SCBA Pack $3,343.28 $3,599.94 

Cylinder $534.08 $612.31 

Rebreather Packs $9,995.00 $10,500.00 

RIT Packs with RIT Cylinders $2,775.00 $3,349.06 

RIT Bags (2 Choices) $269.00 or $459.55 $295.00 or $658.95 

Battery Replacement $16.13 $16.26 

 

Supplemental Cost 

 

Item Original Unit Cost Updated Unit Cost 

Cascade Systems $6,900.00 $7,250.00 

Air Compressor Systems $28,000.00 $29,415.00 

Rebreather Packs $9,995.00 $10,500.00 

Cylinders – 30 minute $524.08 $612.31 

Cylinders – 45 minute $586.92 $695.05 

Cylinders – 60 minute $635.18 $728.15 

 


